

Summer cocktails on La Française Group's terrace

July 7, 2016 at 6:30 PM Paris

Kick off the summer season at our 7th Annual Summer Cocktails and Industry Outlook event hosted this year by La Française Global Investment Solutions. Arnaud Sarfati, Co-Founder of La Française Global Investment Solutions and Chief Executive Officer of La Française Bank Succursale de Paris will welcome us on La Française Group's lovely terrace for market insights and Sophie Baker, Pensions & Investments' London Bureau Chief, will share her views on Brexit's impact on the UK fund industry and the potential repercussions for Europe.

Participants

Sophie Baker, Pensions & Investments **Arnaud Sarfati**, La Française Global Investment Solutions

Event Details

Date: July 7, 2016 **Time:** 6 PM Registration.

We will begin *promptly* at 6:30 PM; please arrive early. Since it is disruptive to everyone when latecomers enter the session, those arriving after an education session has begun will only be admitted at the discretion of 100WHF and the host. Please note the start time on this invite and plan to arrive early.

Networking and cocktails will follow.

Host: La Française Group

Location: 128, Boulevard Raspail, Paris, 75006, France

RSVP: RSVP Now

If you have any questions about this event, please contact the Paris committee.

This event is NOT FOR ATTRIBUTION. All 100WHF events are private events and we require that no one reports publicly on any aspect of them.

Admission to this event is free, but there is a 20 Euro charge if you register and do not attend (even if you cancel in advance). No-show proceeds will be donated to the beneficiary of 100WHF's most recent Paris philanthropic initiatives.

If you have no-show fees in arrears, the system cannot register you for an event. You can view and pay for any outstanding no-show fees online from your Member Profile

Space is limited. No walk-ins will be permitted.

Biography

Sophie Baker, London bureau chief, Pensions & Investments

Sophie Baker is Pensions & Investments' London bureau chief. Ms. Baker covers institutional investment and money management in the U.K. and Europe. Prior to joining P&I, she was investor services reporter at Financial News, which is owned by Dow Jones & Co. She has also worked as editor at FStech and as news editor at Pensions Age and European Pensions. She has a Bachelor of Arts degree in comparative literature, specializing in English literature and modern and medieval Spanish literature, and a post-graduate diploma in magazine journalism.

Arnaud Sarfati, Co-Founder of La Française Global Investment Solutions and Chief Executive Officer of La Française Bank Succursale de Paris

Prior to founding La Française GIS, Arnaud spent 15 years with SGCIB where his last position was Co-Head of the Cross Asset Solutions division. During his tenure, Arnaud developed a number of financial innovations that contributed to SGCIB's position as a global leader in equity derivatives. Arnaud graduated from ESSEC. He also holds a Master's degree in Probability and Finance from Paris VI.



About La Française Investment Solutions

La Française Investment Solutions ("LFIS") is an institutional asset management boutique established in 2013 and based in Paris, France. Together with La Française Bank, Paris branch, LFIS makes up La Française Global Investment Solutions ("LF GIS"), the investment solutions business line of the French asset manager La Française Group. LF GIS combines investment banking and asset management expertise and offers a range of investment solutions including hedge funds and dedicated solutions and has seen strong growth since inception with assets currently at \$6.9 billion and more than 36 professionals (as of May 31, 2016).

LFIS takes a nimble, cross-asset approach to deliver innovative funds including alternative strategies focused on credit and risk premia, solutions funds including hedged equity and enhanced volatility products and dedicated solutions. LFIS's offer is aligned with the needs and constraints of today's institutional investors.

About 100 Women in Hedge Funds (www.100womeninhedgefunds.org)

100 Women in Hedge Funds is a global, practitioner-driven non-profit organization serving over 13,000 alternative investment management investors and professionals in 20 locations through educational, professional leverage and philanthropic initiatives. Formed in 2001, 100 Women in Hedge Funds has hosted over 500 industry education events globally, connected more than 350 senior women through Peer Advisory Groups and raised over \$38 million for philanthropic causes in the areas of women's and family health, education and mentoring.